
Wasserweglauf 9,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 98 Schmölzer, Stefan Wohnstudio Liegl M1a83 1 4 0 : 5 8 
2 159 Kröhn, Niklas Kelag Energy running Team 1 M2a71 1 4 3 : 5 2 
3 28 Gubert, Markus ARBÖ ASKÖ Feld am See M2a72 2 4 4 : 0 2 
4 206 Pecjak, Franz Boso Running Team M2a71 3 4 4 : 3 1 
5 47 Buchacher, Dieter SGA Sirnitz M2b69 1 4 5 : 1 3 
6 133 Ressler, Dominik MHk86 1 4 5 : 2 4 
7 165 Buxbaumer, Bernhard LT Techelsberg M2a72 4 4 5 : 4 3 
8 41 Karisch, Wolfgang LT Techelsberg M2b66 2 4 5 : 4 4 
9 91 Körbler, Thomas Friesach M1b78 1 4 6 : 0 2 

10 126 Wilscher, Andreas LSC Rennweg M2b68 3 4 6 : 1 3 
11 106 Lotteritsch, Reinhard Haxenclub Glanegg M2a71 5 4 6 : 1 8 
12 39 Rucker, Heinz M1b78 2 4 7 : 0 3 
13 81 Suler, Marco KLC M1a83 2 4 7 : 2 0 
14 189 Klocker, Mathias MHk90 2 4 7 : 2 4 
15 213 Oberluggauer, Bernd ASKÖ ARBÖ RC Feld am see MHk92 3 4 7 : 3 0 
16 169 Pichorner, Herfried LSC Rennweg M3a63 1 4 7 : 4 0 
17 15 Weißmann, Florian LC Vitus MJU96 1 4 7 : 4 4 
18 68 Isopp, Florian MHk86 4 4 7 : 5 7 
19 79 Kolle, Johannes Kraftmeile Rosegg Sportunion M2a73 6 4 7 : 5 8 
20 70 Zolle, Andreas SAC Klagenfurt M2a73 7 4 8 : 0 0 
21 125 Kratzwald, Edi LSC Rennweg M3b60 1 4 8 : 5 7 
22 62 Kopp, Arnold LT Techelsberg M2b68 4 4 9 : 0 5 
23 30 Hebenstreit, Eduard LC Vitus/1 M3a63 2 4 9 : 2 3 
24 3 Gratzer, Franz LC Gradenegg M2b67 5 4 9 : 2 6 
25 88 Moser, Roman Sportverein Red Katankas M2a73 8 4 9 : 2 7 
26 38 Lechenbauer, Bernhard LC Vitus/1 M2a73 9 4 9 : 3 2 
27 198 Groot, Frank LT Techelsberg M3a64 3 4 9 : 5 6 
28 94 Rupp, Christian DSG Maria Elend M1b78 3 5 0 : 0 7 
29 176 Hashold, Joachim M1b77 4 5 0 : 0 8 
30 212 Kulnik, Gerald FreiGeist M2b66 6 5 0 : 1 3 
31 61 Sakoparnig, Marcel AC St.Veit/Glan MJU98 2 5 0 : 1 8 
32 197 Kozak, Sabine Kelag Energy running Team 1 W2a73 1 5 0 : 3 8 
33 13 Gutzelnig, Johannes G-Power M1b79 5 5 0 : 4 2 
34 71 Burgstaller, Benjamin M1a85 3 5 1 : 0 0 
35 170 Weidmann, Wolfgang LC Vitus M3a64 4 5 1 : 0 3 
36 86 Lipitz, Ferdinand M1b77 6 5 1 : 0 6 
37 174 Scherzer, Markus LAC Wolfsaberg M2a73 10 5 1 : 2 8 
38 34 Gammer, Gerant M1b79 7 5 1 : 3 1 
39 60 Sakoparnig, Ernst ACA St. Veit/Glan M2b70 7 5 1 : 3 4 
40 48 Leitner, Josef M2b68 8 5 2 : 5 2 
41 43 Melischnig, Günter TriTeam Magdalensberg M2a71 11 5 2 : 5 7 
42 36 Ertl, Sepp SC Vachendorf LG Festina Rupe M3b56 2 5 3 : 0 7 
43 210 Verhovnik, Rudolf Hanschi MHk88 5 5 3 : 0 8 
44 211 Hanschitz, Mario Hanschi MHk89 6 5 3 : 1 7 
45 195 Gupper, Walter LAC Wolfsberg M3a63 5 5 3 : 2 1 
46 177 Pichler, Heimo M1a84 4 5 3 : 2 2 
47 95 Gstallnig, Walter DSG Maria Elend M3b57 3 5 3 : 2 9 
48 89 Sgaga, Wilhelm Sportverein Red Katankas M4a53 1 5 3 : 5 0 
49 97 Petschnig, Heidi DSG Maria Elend W3a62 1 5 3 : 5 6 
50 76 Tropper, Erich LV St. Maragrethen i. R. M3b60 4 5 4 : 0 4 
51 154 Holzer, Maximilian MHk93 7 5 4 : 3 2 
52 31 Janach, Sieghard SV Thörl Maglern M2b66 9 5 4 : 3 4 
53 20 Logar, Wolfgang Haxenclub Glanegg M2b69 10 5 4 : 4 9 
54 109 Wurzer, Gilbert BSK Kelag M1a81 5 5 4 : 5 6 
55 155 Kulle, Andreas WFV Finkenstein M2b66 11 5 5 : 0 0 
56 175 Scherzer, Doris LAC Wolfsberg W2b70 1 5 5 : 0 6 
57 87 Winkler, Antonia Team VIVOBAREFOOT W1a78 1 5 5 : 0 8 
58 190 Kaufmann, Robert LAC Klagenfurt M2a75 12 5 5 : 5 2 
59 83 Dörlinger, Ferdi HERVIS SANKT VEIT M3a62 6 5 6 : 0 3 
60 19 Herkner, Achim M1b80 8 5 6 : 0 4 
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Wasserweglauf 9,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 59 Jordan, Hermann LT Techelsberg MHk87 8 5 6 : 1 8 
62 168 Obersteiner, Otto LC Altis Krappfeld M3a64 7 5 6 : 2 5 
63 215 Tridutsch, Andreas LC Altis Krappfeld M1b80 9 5 6 : 2 6 
64 173 Pudgar, Alfred LAC Wolfsberg M4a54 2 5 6 : 2 8 
65 204 Pleschutznig, Eduard Red Katankas M3b60 5 5 6 : 3 5 
66 80 Köffel, Jürgen M1b79 10 5 6 : 4 9 
67 66 Kerschbaumer, Robert M1b76 11 5 6 : 5 9 
68 63 Frühwirth, Doris LC Kalvarienberg W2a73 2 5 7 : 0 3 
69 18 Glanzer, Alexander LSC Rennweg MHk88 9 5 7 : 0 4 
70 113 Stotz, Herwig Sport am Wörthersee M3a62 8 5 7 : 2 5 
71 72 Wutte, Toni LV St. Maragrethen i. R. M3b59 6 5 7 : 4 4 
72 74 Schuschnig, Adolf LV St. Maragrethen i. R. M3a65 9 5 7 : 5 5 
73 172 Pfeiffer, Klaus LG Südkärnten M1b76 12 5 7 : 5 6 
74 207 Passegger, Rosalinde ASV Maria Saal 1 W3b59 1 5 8 : 4 9 
75 194 Moser, Werner M2b69 12 5 9 : 0 4 
76 208 Rattner, Manfred LSC Rennweg M4b49 1 5 9 : 1 4 
77 129 Ratheiser, Ewald MHk87 10 5 9 : 2 8 
78 77 Kezar, Marijan FH Kärnten Sport M1a81 6 5 9 : 4 5 
79 93 Ehrenstein, Markus M1b76 13 5 9 : 4 6 
80 57 Zeppitz, Manuela LG Südkärnten WAK85 1 5 9 : 4 9 
81 12 Hofstätter, Klaus LC Vitus M3a65 10 5 9 : 5 1 
82 52 Schneider, Michael Blau Weiß Villach e.V. M1a84 7 1 : 0 0 : 1 4 
83 209 McIntosch, Andy LSC Rennweg M4a54 3 1 : 0 0 : 1 7 
84 92 Schiffelbein, Rene Kinderfreunde Treibach-Althofen MHk89 11 1 : 0 0 : 1 9 
85 2 Terkl, Markus Kinderfreunde Treibach-Althofen M2a75 13 1 : 0 0 : 2 0 
86 99 Vorlen, Egon EVO M2b67 13 1 : 0 0 : 2 9 
87 191 Walgram, Josef HSC HobbySportClub M3a61 11 1 : 0 0 : 3 0 
88 8 Maier, Robert M2a73 14 1 : 0 0 : 4 5 
89 96 Tusch, Christian DSG Maria Elend M4a53 4 1 : 0 0 : 4 7 
90 178 Reitermayer, Harald ASV Maria Saal M2b67 14 1 : 0 0 : 5 8 
91 16 Mostetschnig, Gerhard M3a63 12 1 : 0 1 : 1 1 
92 27 Linder, Wilhelm M2a74 15 1 : 0 1 : 1 2 
93 123 Büchsner, Rupert ÖAV M4a55 5 1 : 0 1 : 4 2 
94 21 Nissler, Gerda SV Villach W2b66 2 1 : 0 1 : 5 3 
95 205 Aichholzer, Günter Team Hervis M3a61 13 1 : 0 2 : 5 3 
96 82 Dr. Paier, Klaus M2b68 15 1 : 0 3 : 3 8 
97 201 Pichler, Ewald Union Tauchenberg M1b76 14 1 : 0 4 : 0 5 
98 64 Schmid, Kai Team Kollmaier MJU97 3 1 : 0 4 : 2 0 
99 127 Tusch, Reinhard Bike Team Köttmannsdorf M2b66 16 1 : 0 4 : 2 7 

100 202 Reitmayr, Angelika ASV Maria Saal 1 W2a71 3 1 : 0 4 : 4 8 
101 84 Wang, Thomas Kelag Energy running Team M4a51 6 1 : 0 5 : 0 5 
102 196 Haralter, Peter M3a61 14 1 : 0 5 : 1 5 
103 90 Fischer, Heinz Kinderfreunde Treibach-Althofen M3a65 15 1 : 0 5 : 2 9 
104 85 Dr. Wulz, Valentin KLC Klagenfurt M5a45 1 1 : 0 5 : 3 2 
105 78 Köfler, Denise Club 261 WHk89 1 1 : 0 5 : 5 4 
106 44 Proisl, Christian LC Vitus M1b77 15 1 : 0 6 : 0 8 
107 188 Doheny, Astrid LAC Wolfsberg Konrad/Doheny W2a75 4 1 : 0 6 : 1 7 
108 192 Walgram, Irmgard BKL Land Kärnten W3b59 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 0 
109 214 Poderschnig, Johann Bad Eisenkappel M5a42 2 1 : 0 7 : 2 3 
110 162 Ebner, David LT Techelsberg MJU97 4 1 : 0 7 : 3 0 
111 65 Cancian, Manuel Team Kollmaier MJU98 5 1 : 0 8 : 2 2 
112 58 Jordan, Kathrin LT Techelsberg WHk88 2 1 : 0 9 : 3 0 
113 187 Konrad, Wolfgang LAC Wolfsberg Konrad/Doheny M4b46 2 1 : 1 0 : 2 4 
114 101 Köstenbaumer, Mario WFV Finkenstein M2b68 17 1 : 1 0 : 4 4 
115 146 Eichkitz, Josef M3b57 7 1 : 1 1 : 4 9 
116 22 Herkner, Moni WAK83 2 1 : 1 3 : 2 2 
117 203 Wainaina, Caroline ASV Maria Saal WHk91 3 1 : 1 3 : 2 8 
118 54 Haisjackl, Josefa Club 261 WAK83 3 1 : 1 3 : 3 4 
119 37 Siebert, Astrid Club 261 W1a78 2 1 : 1 4 : 2 9 
120 53 Bacher, Sonja Club 261 WAK81 4 1 : 1 7 : 3 6 
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Wasserweglauf 9,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort
121 35 Waldherr, Annemarie SC Vachendorf LG Festina Rupe W4a55 1 1 : 1 8 : 2 8 
122 67 Volina, Carmen Club 261 WAK84 5 1 : 2 2 : 0 5 
123 122 Sylle, Jane BKL Land Kärnten W3a63 2 1 : 2 3 : 3 7 
124 102 Grebitschitscher, Josef BLC Greifenburg M5b38 1 1 : 4 4 : 3 3 

Wasserweglauf 9,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 98 Schmölzer, Stefan Wohnstudio Liegl M1a83 1 4 0 : 5 8 
2 159 Kröhn, Niklas Kelag Energy running Team 1 M2a71 1 4 3 : 5 2 
3 28 Gubert, Markus ARBÖ ASKÖ Feld am See M2a72 2 4 4 : 0 2 
4 206 Pecjak, Franz Boso Running Team M2a71 3 4 4 : 3 1 
5 47 Buchacher, Dieter SGA Sirnitz M2b69 1 4 5 : 1 3 
6 133 Ressler, Dominik MHk86 1 4 5 : 2 4 
7 165 Buxbaumer, Bernhard LT Techelsberg M2a72 4 4 5 : 4 3 
8 41 Karisch, Wolfgang LT Techelsberg M2b66 2 4 5 : 4 4 
9 91 Körbler, Thomas Friesach M1b78 1 4 6 : 0 2 

10 126 Wilscher, Andreas LSC Rennweg M2b68 3 4 6 : 1 3 
11 106 Lotteritsch, Reinhard Haxenclub Glanegg M2a71 5 4 6 : 1 8 
12 39 Rucker, Heinz M1b78 2 4 7 : 0 3 
13 81 Suler, Marco KLC M1a83 2 4 7 : 2 0 
14 189 Klocker, Mathias MHk90 2 4 7 : 2 4 
15 213 Oberluggauer, Bernd ASKÖ ARBÖ RC Feld am see MHk92 3 4 7 : 3 0 
16 169 Pichorner, Herfried LSC Rennweg M3a63 1 4 7 : 4 0 
17 15 Weißmann, Florian LC Vitus MJU96 1 4 7 : 4 4 
18 68 Isopp, Florian MHk86 4 4 7 : 5 7 
19 79 Kolle, Johannes Kraftmeile Rosegg Sportunion M2a73 6 4 7 : 5 8 
20 70 Zolle, Andreas SAC Klagenfurt M2a73 7 4 8 : 0 0 
21 125 Kratzwald, Edi LSC Rennweg M3b60 1 4 8 : 5 7 
22 62 Kopp, Arnold LT Techelsberg M2b68 4 4 9 : 0 5 
23 30 Hebenstreit, Eduard LC Vitus/1 M3a63 2 4 9 : 2 3 
24 3 Gratzer, Franz LC Gradenegg M2b67 5 4 9 : 2 6 
25 88 Moser, Roman Sportverein Red Katankas M2a73 8 4 9 : 2 7 
26 38 Lechenbauer, Bernhard LC Vitus/1 M2a73 9 4 9 : 3 2 
27 198 Groot, Frank LT Techelsberg M3a64 3 4 9 : 5 6 
28 94 Rupp, Christian DSG Maria Elend M1b78 3 5 0 : 0 7 
29 176 Hashold, Joachim M1b77 4 5 0 : 0 8 
30 212 Kulnik, Gerald FreiGeist M2b66 6 5 0 : 1 3 
31 61 Sakoparnig, Marcel AC St.Veit/Glan MJU98 2 5 0 : 1 8 
32 13 Gutzelnig, Johannes G-Power M1b79 5 5 0 : 4 2 
33 71 Burgstaller, Benjamin M1a85 3 5 1 : 0 0 
34 170 Weidmann, Wolfgang LC Vitus M3a64 4 5 1 : 0 3 
35 86 Lipitz, Ferdinand M1b77 6 5 1 : 0 6 
36 174 Scherzer, Markus LAC Wolfsaberg M2a73 10 5 1 : 2 8 
37 34 Gammer, Gerant M1b79 7 5 1 : 3 1 
38 60 Sakoparnig, Ernst ACA St. Veit/Glan M2b70 7 5 1 : 3 4 
39 48 Leitner, Josef M2b68 8 5 2 : 5 2 
40 43 Melischnig, Günter TriTeam Magdalensberg M2a71 11 5 2 : 5 7 
41 36 Ertl, Sepp SC Vachendorf LG Festina Rupe M3b56 2 5 3 : 0 7 
42 210 Verhovnik, Rudolf Hanschi MHk88 5 5 3 : 0 8 
43 211 Hanschitz, Mario Hanschi MHk89 6 5 3 : 1 7 
44 195 Gupper, Walter LAC Wolfsberg M3a63 5 5 3 : 2 1 
45 177 Pichler, Heimo M1a84 4 5 3 : 2 2 
46 95 Gstallnig, Walter DSG Maria Elend M3b57 3 5 3 : 2 9 
47 89 Sgaga, Wilhelm Sportverein Red Katankas M4a53 1 5 3 : 5 0 
48 76 Tropper, Erich LV St. Maragrethen i. R. M3b60 4 5 4 : 0 4 
49 154 Holzer, Maximilian MHk93 7 5 4 : 3 2 
50 31 Janach, Sieghard SV Thörl Maglern M2b66 9 5 4 : 3 4 
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Wasserweglauf 9,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

51 20 Logar, Wolfgang Haxenclub Glanegg M2b69 10 5 4 : 4 9 
52 109 Wurzer, Gilbert BSK Kelag M1a81 5 5 4 : 5 6 
53 155 Kulle, Andreas WFV Finkenstein M2b66 11 5 5 : 0 0 
54 190 Kaufmann, Robert LAC Klagenfurt M2a75 12 5 5 : 5 2 
55 83 Dörlinger, Ferdi HERVIS SANKT VEIT M3a62 6 5 6 : 0 3 
56 19 Herkner, Achim M1b80 8 5 6 : 0 4 
57 59 Jordan, Hermann LT Techelsberg MHk87 8 5 6 : 1 8 
58 168 Obersteiner, Otto LC Altis Krappfeld M3a64 7 5 6 : 2 5 
59 215 Tridutsch, Andreas LC Altis Krappfeld M1b80 9 5 6 : 2 6 
60 173 Pudgar, Alfred LAC Wolfsberg M4a54 2 5 6 : 2 8 
61 204 Pleschutznig, Eduard Red Katankas M3b60 5 5 6 : 3 5 
62 80 Köffel, Jürgen M1b79 10 5 6 : 4 9 
63 66 Kerschbaumer, Robert M1b76 11 5 6 : 5 9 
64 18 Glanzer, Alexander LSC Rennweg MHk88 9 5 7 : 0 4 
65 113 Stotz, Herwig Sport am Wörthersee M3a62 8 5 7 : 2 5 
66 72 Wutte, Toni LV St. Maragrethen i. R. M3b59 6 5 7 : 4 4 
67 74 Schuschnig, Adolf LV St. Maragrethen i. R. M3a65 9 5 7 : 5 5 
68 172 Pfeiffer, Klaus LG Südkärnten M1b76 12 5 7 : 5 6 
69 194 Moser, Werner M2b69 12 5 9 : 0 4 
70 208 Rattner, Manfred LSC Rennweg M4b49 1 5 9 : 1 4 
71 129 Ratheiser, Ewald MHk87 10 5 9 : 2 8 
72 77 Kezar, Marijan FH Kärnten Sport M1a81 6 5 9 : 4 5 
73 93 Ehrenstein, Markus M1b76 13 5 9 : 4 6 
74 12 Hofstätter, Klaus LC Vitus M3a65 10 5 9 : 5 1 
75 52 Schneider, Michael Blau Weiß Villach e.V. M1a84 7 1 : 0 0 : 1 4 
76 209 McIntosch, Andy LSC Rennweg M4a54 3 1 : 0 0 : 1 7 
77 92 Schiffelbein, Rene Kinderfreunde Treibach-Althofen MHk89 11 1 : 0 0 : 1 9 
78 2 Terkl, Markus Kinderfreunde Treibach-Althofen M2a75 13 1 : 0 0 : 2 0 
79 99 Vorlen, Egon EVO M2b67 13 1 : 0 0 : 2 9 
80 191 Walgram, Josef HSC HobbySportClub M3a61 11 1 : 0 0 : 3 0 
81 8 Maier, Robert M2a73 14 1 : 0 0 : 4 5 
82 96 Tusch, Christian DSG Maria Elend M4a53 4 1 : 0 0 : 4 7 
83 178 Reitermayer, Harald ASV Maria Saal M2b67 14 1 : 0 0 : 5 8 
84 16 Mostetschnig, Gerhard M3a63 12 1 : 0 1 : 1 1 
85 27 Linder, Wilhelm M2a74 15 1 : 0 1 : 1 2 
86 123 Büchsner, Rupert ÖAV M4a55 5 1 : 0 1 : 4 2 
87 205 Aichholzer, Günter Team Hervis M3a61 13 1 : 0 2 : 5 3 
88 82 Dr. Paier, Klaus M2b68 15 1 : 0 3 : 3 8 
89 201 Pichler, Ewald Union Tauchenberg M1b76 14 1 : 0 4 : 0 5 
90 64 Schmid, Kai Team Kollmaier MJU97 3 1 : 0 4 : 2 0 
91 127 Tusch, Reinhard Bike Team Köttmannsdorf M2b66 16 1 : 0 4 : 2 7 
92 84 Wang, Thomas Kelag Energy running Team M4a51 6 1 : 0 5 : 0 5 
93 196 Haralter, Peter M3a61 14 1 : 0 5 : 1 5 
94 90 Fischer, Heinz Kinderfreunde Treibach-Althofen M3a65 15 1 : 0 5 : 2 9 
95 85 Dr. Wulz, Valentin KLC Klagenfurt M5a45 1 1 : 0 5 : 3 2 
96 44 Proisl, Christian LC Vitus M1b77 15 1 : 0 6 : 0 8 
97 214 Poderschnig, Johann Bad Eisenkappel M5a42 2 1 : 0 7 : 2 3 
98 162 Ebner, David LT Techelsberg MJU97 4 1 : 0 7 : 3 0 
99 65 Cancian, Manuel Team Kollmaier MJU98 5 1 : 0 8 : 2 2 

100 187 Konrad, Wolfgang LAC Wolfsberg Konrad/Doheny M4b46 2 1 : 1 0 : 2 4 
101 101 Köstenbaumer, Mario WFV Finkenstein M2b68 17 1 : 1 0 : 4 4 
102 146 Eichkitz, Josef M3b57 7 1 : 1 1 : 4 9 
103 102 Grebitschitscher, Josef BLC Greifenburg M5b38 1 1 : 4 4 : 3 3 
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Wasserweglauf 9,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 197 Kozak, Sabine Kelag Energy running Team 1 W2a73 1 5 0 : 3 8 
2 97 Petschnig, Heidi DSG Maria Elend W3a62 1 5 3 : 5 6 
3 175 Scherzer, Doris LAC Wolfsberg W2b70 1 5 5 : 0 6 
4 87 Winkler, Antonia Team VIVOBAREFOOT W1a78 1 5 5 : 0 8 
5 63 Frühwirth, Doris LC Kalvarienberg W2a73 2 5 7 : 0 3 
6 207 Passegger, Rosalinde ASV Maria Saal 1 W3b59 1 5 8 : 4 9 
7 57 Zeppitz, Manuela LG Südkärnten WAK85 1 5 9 : 4 9 
8 21 Nissler, Gerda SV Villach W2b66 2 1 : 0 1 : 5 3 
9 202 Reitmayr, Angelika ASV Maria Saal 1 W2a71 3 1 : 0 4 : 4 8 

10 78 Köfler, Denise Club 261 WHk89 1 1 : 0 5 : 5 4 
11 188 Doheny, Astrid LAC Wolfsberg Konrad/Doheny W2a75 4 1 : 0 6 : 1 7 
12 192 Walgram, Irmgard BKL Land Kärnten W3b59 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 0 
13 58 Jordan, Kathrin LT Techelsberg WHk88 2 1 : 0 9 : 3 0 
14 22 Herkner, Moni WAK83 2 1 : 1 3 : 2 2 
15 203 Wainaina, Caroline ASV Maria Saal WHk91 3 1 : 1 3 : 2 8 
16 54 Haisjackl, Josefa Club 261 WAK83 3 1 : 1 3 : 3 4 
17 37 Siebert, Astrid Club 261 W1a78 2 1 : 1 4 : 2 9 
18 53 Bacher, Sonja Club 261 WAK81 4 1 : 1 7 : 3 6 
19 35 Waldherr, Annemarie SC Vachendorf LG Festina Rupe W4a55 1 1 : 1 8 : 2 8 
20 67 Volina, Carmen Club 261 WAK84 5 1 : 2 2 : 0 5 
21 122 Sylle, Jane BKL Land Kärnten W3a63 2 1 : 2 3 : 3 7 
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Wasserweg Walk 8,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 49 Kirschbach, Jan Boso Running Team A1M78 1 4 9 : 1 8 
2 50 Spanschel, Alfred Boso Running Team A2M61 1 4 9 : 2 0 
3 51 Spanschel-Kirschbach, Sandra Boso Running Team A1W83 1 5 5 : 3 3 
4 33 Dorner, Ilse A2W68 1 1 : 1 1 : 5 3 

Wasserweg Walk 8,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 49 Kirschbach, Jan Boso Running Team A1M78 1 4 9 : 1 8 
2 50 Spanschel, Alfred Boso Running Team A2M61 1 4 9 : 2 0 

Wasserweg Walk 8,5 km  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 51 Spanschel-Kirschbach, Sandra Boso Running Team A1W83 1 5 5 : 3 3 
2 33 Dorner, Ilse A2W68 1 1 : 1 1 : 5 3 
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Kinderwasserlauf 1.+2.Klasse  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 120 Ruhdorfer, Sebastian 2KB02 1 5 : 3 1 
2 105 Sardean, Lucas 1KB01 1 6 : 0 1 
3 110 Regenfelder, Simon 1KB01 2 6 : 0 4 
4 117 Wriessnegger, Lorenz 1KB01 3 6 : 3 9 
5 104 Ratheiser, Nico 1KB01 4 6 : 4 2 
6 103 Pulvermacher, Samuel 1KB01 5 6 : 4 6 
7 226 Zeinitzer, Phillipp 2KB02 2 7 : 0 3 
8 222 Fischer, Alexander 1KB01 6 7 : 0 8 
9 100 Jantscher, Theresia 1KM01 1 7 : 1 0 

10 107 Spindelberger, Liam 1KB01 7 7 : 1 3 
11 111 Gigacher, Fabian 1KB01 8 7 : 2 5 
12 124 Fijalkowski, Hannah 2KM02 1 7 : 3 8 
13 121 Rainer, Christina 2KM02 2 7 : 4 0 
14 116 Sakoparnig, Sarah 1KM01 2 7 : 4 2 
15 114 Zeginigg, Elena 1KM01 3 8 : 1 8 
16 118 Eberhard, Leonie 1KM01 4 8 : 1 9 
17 115 Egger, Magdalena 1KM01 5 8 : 2 1 
18 112 Hermann, Florian 1KB01 9 8 : 2 8 
19 108 Spöck, Laura 1KM01 6 8 : 3 4 
20 221 Soer, Nils 1KB01 10 8 : 4 2 
21 119 Ibric, Ajla 2KM02 3 9 : 0 5 

Kinderwasserlauf 1.+2.Klasse  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 120 Ruhdorfer, Sebastian 2KB02 1 5 : 3 1 
2 105 Sardean, Lucas 1KB01 1 6 : 0 1 
3 110 Regenfelder, Simon 1KB01 2 6 : 0 4 
4 117 Wriessnegger, Lorenz 1KB01 3 6 : 3 9 
5 104 Ratheiser, Nico 1KB01 4 6 : 4 2 
6 103 Pulvermacher, Samuel 1KB01 5 6 : 4 6 
7 226 Zeinitzer, Phillipp 2KB02 2 7 : 0 3 
8 222 Fischer, Alexander 1KB01 6 7 : 0 8 
9 107 Spindelberger, Liam 1KB01 7 7 : 1 3 

10 111 Gigacher, Fabian 1KB01 8 7 : 2 5 
11 112 Hermann, Florian 1KB01 9 8 : 2 8 
12 221 Soer, Nils 1KB01 10 8 : 4 2 

Kinderwasserlauf 1.+2.Klasse  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 100 Jantscher, Theresia 1KM01 1 7 : 1 0 
2 124 Fijalkowski, Hannah 2KM02 1 7 : 3 8 
3 121 Rainer, Christina 2KM02 2 7 : 4 0 
4 116 Sakoparnig, Sarah 1KM01 2 7 : 4 2 
5 114 Zeginigg, Elena 1KM01 3 8 : 1 8 
6 118 Eberhard, Leonie 1KM01 4 8 : 1 9 
7 115 Egger, Magdalena 1KM01 5 8 : 2 1 
8 108 Spöck, Laura 1KM01 6 8 : 3 4 
9 119 Ibric, Ajla 2KM02 3 9 : 0 5 
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Kinderwasserlauf 3.+4. Klasse  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 153 Tragner, Maximilian 4KB04 1 6 : 3 2 
2 161 Eberhard, Niklas 4KB04 2 6 : 3 5 
3 151 Sullbauer, David 4KB04 3 6 : 4 6 
4 145 Bujar, Saskia 3KM03 1 6 : 5 3 
5 163 Sardeah, Samuel 4KB04 4 7 : 0 3 
6 140 Moser, Kilian 3KB03 1 7 : 0 5 
7 131 Skahic, Eldar 3KB03 2 7 : 0 6 
8 150 Schweizer, Simon 4KB04 5 7 : 0 8 
9 134 Taumberger, Clemens 3KB03 3 7 : 1 8 

10 132 Mujkic, Mirnes 3KB03 4 7 : 4 0 
11 147 Ebner, Elias 4KB04 6 7 : 4 1 
12 166 Dietrichsteiner, Melanie 4KM04 1 7 : 4 3 
13 157 Sakoparnig, Lukas 4KB04 7 8 : 1 0 
14 136 Sussitz, Florian 3KB03 5 8 : 2 5 
15 138 Schnabl, Johanna 3KM03 2 8 : 2 9 
16 130 Schlintl, Bianca 3KM03 3 8 : 3 1 
17 171 Eichel, Selina 4KM04 2 9 : 0 5 
18 160 Schweiger, Christin 4KM04 3 9 : 1 0 
19 143 Kulterer, Simon 3KB03 6 9 : 1 6 
20 158 Plessnig, Laura 4KM04 4 9 : 1 9 
21 137 Soer, Kira 3KM03 4 9 : 3 8 
22 149 Haas, Maverick 4KB04 8 9 : 5 5 
23 144 Pacher, Tabea 3KM03 5 1 0 : 0 2 
24 128 Hajdaraj, Luisa 3KM03 6 1 0 : 0 4 
25 135 Winkler, Hannah 3KM03 7 1 0 : 0 6 
26 141 Kömetter, Marc 3KB03 7 1 0 : 2 1 
27 152 Fischer, Isabel 4KM04 5 1 0 : 4 7 
28 156 Wipperfürth, Julia 4KM04 6 1 1 : 0 2 
29 164 Tamegger, Alina 4KM04 7 1 1 : 1 2 
30 167 Tscham, Juliana 4KM04 8 1 1 : 4 9 
31 139 Paulitsch, Alexandra 3KM03 8 1 2 : 3 2 
32 148 Bichler, Pascal 4KB04 9 1 3 : 0 0 
33 142 Egger, Philipp 3KB03 8 1 6 : 4 8 

Kinderwasserlauf 3.+4. Klasse  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 153 Tragner, Maximilian 4KB04 1 6 : 3 2 
2 161 Eberhard, Niklas 4KB04 2 6 : 3 5 
3 151 Sullbauer, David 4KB04 3 6 : 4 6 
4 163 Sardeah, Samuel 4KB04 4 7 : 0 3 
5 140 Moser, Kilian 3KB03 1 7 : 0 5 
6 131 Skahic, Eldar 3KB03 2 7 : 0 6 
7 150 Schweizer, Simon 4KB04 5 7 : 0 8 
8 134 Taumberger, Clemens 3KB03 3 7 : 1 8 
9 132 Mujkic, Mirnes 3KB03 4 7 : 4 0 

10 147 Ebner, Elias 4KB04 6 7 : 4 1 
11 157 Sakoparnig, Lukas 4KB04 7 8 : 1 0 
12 136 Sussitz, Florian 3KB03 5 8 : 2 5 
13 143 Kulterer, Simon 3KB03 6 9 : 1 6 
14 149 Haas, Maverick 4KB04 8 9 : 5 5 
15 141 Kömetter, Marc 3KB03 7 1 0 : 2 1 
16 148 Bichler, Pascal 4KB04 9 1 3 : 0 0 
17 142 Egger, Philipp 3KB03 8 1 6 : 4 8 
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Kinderwasserlauf 3.+4. Klasse  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 145 Bujar, Saskia 3KM03 1 6 : 5 3 
2 166 Dietrichsteiner, Melanie 4KM04 1 7 : 4 3 
3 138 Schnabl, Johanna 3KM03 2 8 : 2 9 
4 130 Schlintl, Bianca 3KM03 3 8 : 3 1 
5 171 Eichel, Selina 4KM04 2 9 : 0 5 
6 160 Schweiger, Christin 4KM04 3 9 : 1 0 
7 158 Plessnig, Laura 4KM04 4 9 : 1 9 
8 137 Soer, Kira 3KM03 4 9 : 3 8 
9 144 Pacher, Tabea 3KM03 5 1 0 : 0 2 

10 128 Hajdaraj, Luisa 3KM03 6 1 0 : 0 4 
11 135 Winkler, Hannah 3KM03 7 1 0 : 0 6 
12 152 Fischer, Isabel 4KM04 5 1 0 : 4 7 
13 156 Wipperfürth, Julia 4KM04 6 1 1 : 0 2 
14 164 Tamegger, Alina 4KM04 7 1 1 : 1 2 
15 167 Tscham, Juliana 4KM04 8 1 1 : 4 9 
16 139 Paulitsch, Alexandra 3KM03 8 1 2 : 3 2 
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Kinderwasserlauf  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 224 Eberhard, Tobias M1402 1 5 : 5 8 
2 223 Bujar, Sebastian M1403 2 6 : 0 4 
3 181 Salbrechter, David SV Zammelsberg M1205 1 6 : 2 2 
4 179 Blasge, Elena VS 2 St.Veit W1205 1 6 : 3 3 
5 299 Ulbing-Gröblacher, Lena W1204 2 6 : 3 6 
6 225 Jantscher, Maximilian M1402 3 6 : 4 0 
7 193 Dietrichsteiner, Daniel M1403 4 6 : 5 2 
8 183 Ulbing-Gröblacher, Anna Union LFL Köstenberg W1006 1 7:10*
9 199 Regenfelder, Denise W1204 3 7 : 1 2 

10 180 Biasio, Markus M1205 2 7 : 2 8 
11 200 Schnabl, Nicolas M1204 3 7 : 5 6 
12 186 Kuchling, Ricardo Union LFL Köstenberg M1007 1 1 0 : 1 4 
13 184 Jäger, Elias Union LFL Köstenberg M1007 2 1 0 : 2 3 
14 182 Müllner, Nico Noel Union LFL Köstenberg M1006 3 1 0 : 3 3 
15 185 Wohlfahrt, Milena Union LFL Köstenberg W1009 2 1 1 : 4 0 
16 227 Paulitsch, Vanessa W1204 4 1 2 : 3 0 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe

Kinderwasserlauf  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 224 Eberhard, Tobias M1402 1 5 : 5 8 
2 223 Bujar, Sebastian M1403 2 6 : 0 4 
3 181 Salbrechter, David SV Zammelsberg M1205 1 6 : 2 2 
4 225 Jantscher, Maximilian M1402 3 6 : 4 0 
5 193 Dietrichsteiner, Daniel M1403 4 6 : 5 2 
6 180 Biasio, Markus M1205 2 7 : 2 8 
7 200 Schnabl, Nicolas M1204 3 7 : 5 6 
8 186 Kuchling, Ricardo Union LFL Köstenberg M1007 1 1 0 : 1 4 
9 184 Jäger, Elias Union LFL Köstenberg M1007 2 1 0 : 2 3 

10 182 Müllner, Nico Noel Union LFL Köstenberg M1006 3 1 0 : 3 3 

Kinderwasserlauf  am  18.04.2015

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 179 Blasge, Elena VS 2 St.Veit W1205 1 6 : 3 3 
2 299 Ulbing-Gröblacher, Lena W1204 2 6 : 3 6 
3 183 Ulbing-Gröblacher, Anna Union LFL Köstenberg W1006 1 7:10*
4 199 Regenfelder, Denise W1204 3 7 : 1 2 
5 185 Wohlfahrt, Milena Union LFL Köstenberg W1009 2 1 1 : 4 0 
6 227 Paulitsch, Vanessa W1204 4 1 2 : 3 0 

*  Endzeit beinhaltet Zeitstrafe
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